1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H2/8/01 A Bill		
2	83rd General Assembly	A DIII	Act 543 of 2001	
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BILL 1379	
4				
5	By: Representative King			
6				
7		For An Ast To Do Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 14-43-312 TO GIVE CITIES			
10	OF THE FIRST CLASS THE OPTION OF ELECTING ALDERMEN TO STAGGERED FOUR-YEAR TERMS.			
11 12	STAGGERED	FUUR-YEAR TERMS.		
13		Subtitle		
14	TO GI	VE CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS THE	F	
15		ON OF ELECTING ALDERMEN TO STAGGI		
16		YEAR TERMS.	LNLD	
17	7 0011	TEAM TEAMS.		
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:	
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arka	nsas Code 14-43-312(a) is amende	ed to read as follows:	
22	(a) <u>(1)</u> On the T	uesday following the first Monda	ay in November 1966, and	
23	every two (2) years th	ereafter, the qualified voters o	of all cities of the	
24	first class with less	than fifty thousand (50,000) inh	nabitants having the	
25	mayor-council form of	government shall elect two (2) a	aldermen from each ward	
26	for a term of two (2)	years <u>, except that any city of t</u>	the first class may, by	
27	ordinance, refer the q	uestion to voters to elect one a	alderman from each ward	
28	to four-year terms as	more particularly set out in (a)	<u>) (2)</u> .	
29	<u>(2) Any c</u>	ity of the first class may, by o	ordinance referred to and	
30	approved by the voters	at the previous general election	on, or at a special	
31	election called for th	at purpose, on or before Februar	ry 1 of the election year	
32	when the procedure wil	I go into effect, elect one alde	erman from each ward to	
33	•	t as provided in (a)(3).		
34		ch procedure is adopted by ordir		
35	-	of the city, the alderman repre	-	
36	each ward will be elec	ted to a four-year term at the r	lexi deneral election	

\*JMB073\*

As Engrossed: H2/8/01 HB1379

1	The Position #2 alderman from each ward will be elected to	a two-year	term at
2	the next election, and thereafter will be elected to four-	year terms,	
3	resulting in staggered terms with one (1) alderman being e	lected to a	four-
4	year term from each ward every two (2) years.		
5	/s/ Ki ng		
6			
7			
8		APPROVED:	3/2/2001
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25 26			
20 27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			